
Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2022

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 2 - 7500m:
Senior Men

Master Men O35-64

ID Time Position Name Team Name Age Category
380 22:16 1 Darragh MCELHINNEY U.C.D. A.C. Senior Men
372 22:24 2 Keelan KILREHILL Moy Valley A.C. Senior Men
351 22:31 3 Dean CASEY Ennis Track A.C. Senior Men
406 22:39 4 John TRAVERS Donore Harriers Senior Men
345 22:44 5 Jamie BATTLE Mullingar Harriers A.C. Senior Men
388 22:46 6 Pierre MURCHAN Dublin City Harriers A.C. Senior Men
383 22:48 7 Thomas MCSTAY Galway City Harriers A.C. Senior Men
398 22:57 8 Jack O'LEARY Mullingar Harriers A.C. Senior Men
369 23:00 9 Emmet JENNINGS Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Men
367 23:01 10 Paul HARTNETT East Cork A.C. Senior Men
349 23:15 11 Mitchell BYRNE Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Men
364 23:18 12 Jose Ignacio GIMENEZ PEREnnis Track A.C. Senior Men
408 23:18 13 Aleksander WIACEK Poland Senior Men
356 23:22 14 Eoin EVERARD Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Senior Men
399 23:28 15 Gavin O'ROURKE Leevale A.C. Senior Men
360 23:32 16 Gerry FORDE Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Senior Men
359 23:33 17 William FITZGERALD Craughwell A.C. Senior Men
397 23:38 18 Seán O'LEARY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men
386 23:39 19 Kevin MOORE Dundrum A.C. Senior Men
354 23:50 20 Sean DOYLE North Cork A.C. Senior Men
379 24:01 21 Eoghan MCELHINNEY Bantry A.C. Senior Men
352 24:03 22 Vinny CONNOLLY Mullingar Harriers A.C. Senior Men
370 24:08 23 Luke JOHNSTON Moy Valley A.C. Senior Men
387 24:13 24 Jack MORAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Senior Men
389 24:14 25 Michael MURPHY Tullamore Harriers A.C. Senior Men
355 24:24 26 John DURCAN Togher A.C. Senior Men
373 24:37 27 Euan LAGAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Senior Men
390 24:41 28 Patrick NOONAN Craughwell A.C. Senior Men
347 24:56 29 Liam BRADY Tullamore Harriers A.C. Senior Men
396 24:58 30 Oran O'HARE Unattached Senior Men
363 25:06 31 Aaron GETTY St. Brigids A.C. Senior Men
393 25:10 32 Rory O'CONNOR North Cork A.C. Senior Men
404 25:17 33 Eoin SMYTH Tara A.C. Senior Men
381 25:18 34 Andrew MCKENNA Monaghan Phoenix A.C. Senior Men
366 25:22 35 Declan GUINA West Limerick A.C. Senior Men
375 25:24 36 Aogan MACDOMHNAILL West Limerick A.C. Senior Men
392 25:30 37 Dylan O'BRIEN Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men
407 25:34 38 Dylan WRIGHT Lucan Harriers A.C. Senior Men
361 25:35 39 Robert FREWEN Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men
385 25:42 40 Jack MISKELLA Craughwell A.C. Senior Men
365 25:50 41 David GORMLEY Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Men
395 25:55 42 Bernard O'HANLON Leevale A.C. Senior Men
350 26:12 43 Shea CARLIN Finn Valley A.C. Senior Men
368 26:15 44 Ieuan HOPKINS Brothers Pearse A.C. Senior Men
346 26:25 45 David BOHAN Galway City Harriers A.C. Senior Men
394 26:38 46 Graham O'DWYER Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men
348 26:40 47 Conor BYRNE Galway City Harriers A.C. Senior Men
382 27:23 48 Conor MCLOUGHLIN Moy Valley A.C. Senior Men
391 27:33 49 Daniel O'BRIEN Lusk A.C. Senior Men
371 28:24 50 Shaun KERRS Tír Chonaill A.C. Senior Men
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405 29:02 51 Lucas TARAZ Spain Senior Men
376 23:56 52 Brian MAHER Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Masters Men O45
402 24:05 53 John SHINE Leevale A.C. Senior Men
362 24:06 54 Jamie GAHAN Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Masters Men O40
252 24:15 55 Niall SHANAHAN An Bru A.C. Masters Men O40
282 24:18 56 Declan REED Unattached Masters Men O45
247 24:19 57 Paul MOLONEY Mallow A.C. Masters Men O40
217 24:33 58 Shane COLLINS Leevale A.C. Masters Men O35
243 24:45 59 John KINSELLA Bilboa A.C. Masters Men O40
224 24:48 60 Conor MCCAULEY Leevale A.C. Masters Men O35
228 24:50 61 Jon J O'DOHERTY Finn Valley A.C. Masters Men O35
220 25:06 62 James KELLY Castlecomer A.C. Masters Men O35
227 25:14 63 Karl NOLAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Masters Men O35
279 25:24 64 Paddy O'TOOLE Westport A.C. Masters Men O45
269 25:25 65 Dermot MCELCHAR Finn Valley A.C. Masters Men O45
216 25:25 66 Donal COAKLEY Leevale A.C. Masters Men O35
236 25:34 67 Martin CUNNINGHAM Tír Chonaill A.C. Masters Men O40
223 25:34 68 Thomas LUPTON Portlaoise A.C. Masters Men O35
297 25:35 69 Vivian FOLEY Eagle A.C. Masters Men O50
271 25:40 70 Ciaran MCGONAGLE Letterkenny A.C. Masters Men O45
231 25:43 71 Thomas SHERLOCK Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Masters Men O35
310 25:43 72 Declan TOAL North East Runners A.C. Masters Men O50
249 25:44 73 Brian MURPHY Iveragh A.C. Masters Men O40
219 25:45 74 William HUGHES Thurles Crokes A.C. Masters Men O35
264 25:46 75 David KIRWIN Raheny Shamrock A.C. Masters Men O45
250 25:47 76 Niall O'CALLAGHAN West Limerick A.C. Masters Men O40
221 25:51 77 Kieran LITTLE Crusaders A.C. Masters Men O35
268 25:57 78 Ciaran MCCARTHY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Masters Men O45
226 26:01 79 Cathal MCHALE Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Masters Men O35
240 26:10 80 Michael HERLIHY North Cork A.C. Masters Men O40
218 26:16 81 Darragh CROSSAN City of Derry A.C. Spartans Masters Men O35
295 26:18 82 Ciaran DIVINEY Crusaders A.C. Masters Men O50
255 26:20 83 Paul BUCKLEY Ferbane A.C. Masters Men O45
325 26:23 84 Pauric MCKINNEY Inishowen A.C. Masters Men O55
244 26:25 85 Joe LILLIS United Striders A.C. Masters Men O40
296 26:27 86 Stephen DUNCAN Omagh Harriers Masters Men O50
242 26:32 87 Derek KIELY Limerick A.C. Masters Men O40
277 26:36 88 Ian O'REILLY Brothers Pearse A.C. Masters Men O45
262 26:38 89 Ger HARTNETT Tuam A.C. Masters Men O45
378 26:39 90 Ian MCCONKEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Masters Men O40
235 26:39 91 Garry CRIBBIN Celbridge A.C. Masters Men O40
270 26:42 92 John MCELHILL Finn Valley A.C. Masters Men O45
232 26:44 93 Raymond BIRCH Letterkenny A.C. Masters Men O40
233 26:50 94 Eric BOLAND Newbridge A.C. Masters Men O40
294 26:51 95 Mark DAVIS Craughwell A.C. Masters Men O50
283 26:51 96 Niall SHEIL St. Killian's A.C. Masters Men O45
245 26:55 97 Vincent MCGUINNESS Crusaders A.C. Masters Men O40
299 26:55 98 Dónal LEAHY Lios Tuathail A.C. Masters Men O50
309 26:58 99 Colin ROBERTS City of Derry A.C. Spartans Masters Men O50
322 26:59 100 Francis MARSH North Down A.C. Masters Men O55
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326 27:00 101 Eamon MURPHY North Sligo A.C. Masters Men O55
237 27:11 102 Fearghal DELANEY Armagh A.C. Masters Men O40
241 27:17 103 Gavin KEOGH Donore Harriers Masters Men O40
284 27:18 104 Tony STANLEY Beechmount Harriers A.C. Masters Men O45
303 27:18 105 Kenny MCANDREW Metro/St. Brigids A.C. Masters Men O50
273 27:23 106 Barry MINNOCK Tullamore Harriers A.C. Masters Men O45
248 27:27 107 Ronan MOORE Trim A.C. Masters Men O40
254 27:28 108 Stephen BRETT Metro/St. Brigids A.C. Masters Men O45
230 27:35 109 Niall SHERLOCK Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Masters Men O35
276 27:36 110 Alan O'CONNOR United Striders A.C. Masters Men O45
304 27:36 111 John MCGRATH United Striders A.C. Masters Men O50
301 27:38 112 Sean MACSEOIN Metro/St. Brigids A.C. Masters Men O50
316 27:40 113 Paul COWHIE Crusaders A.C. Masters Men O55
239 27:42 114 Adrian GROGAN Castlegar A.C. Masters Men O40
321 27:42 115 Patrick MALONE Newbridge A.C. Masters Men O55
293 27:44 116 Patrick CULLETON United Striders A.C. Masters Men O50
234 27:46 117 Tony James COX Ballyfin A.C. Masters Men O40
287 27:51 118 Paul BLANEY Beechmount Harriers A.C. Masters Men O50
289 27:55 119 Liam BRADLEY Inishowen A.C. Masters Men O50
324 28:02 120 Kevin MCGLONE Sligo A.C. Masters Men O55
292 28:02 121 Gerry CARTY Galway City Harriers A.C. Masters Men O50
256 28:03 122 Will BYRNE Lucan Harriers A.C. Masters Men O45
311 28:04 123 Des TREMBLE Donore Harriers Masters Men O50
291 28:09 124 Bruce CAMPBELL Sportsworld A.C. Masters Men O50
318 28:10 125 Phelim GLYNN Dunboyne A.C. Masters Men O55
267 28:11 126 Lloyd MALCOLM Galway City Harriers A.C. Masters Men O45
222 28:12 127 Daniel LOWE Crusaders A.C. Masters Men O35
307 28:13 128 Eugene O'KEEFFE Carrick-on-Suir A.C. Masters Men O50
323 28:14 129 Sean MCCREERY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Masters Men O55
258 28:18 130 Gary EGAN An Bru A.C. Masters Men O45
312 28:19 131 Tom BLACKBURN Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Masters Men O55
315 28:25 132 Michael COUNSEL Trim A.C. Masters Men O55
302 28:40 133 Robert MALSEED Castlegar A.C. Masters Men O50
327 28:50 134 Eddie NEWMAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Masters Men O55
374 28:52 135 David LEONARD Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Masters Men O50
298 28:55 136 Mel HILLIARD Metro/St. Brigids A.C. Masters Men O50
339 29:07 137 Tommy PAYNE Tinryland A.C. Masters Men O60
336 29:15 138 Martin MCLAUGHLIN Omagh Harriers Masters Men O60
335 29:22 139 Kevin GRIFFIN An Ríocht A.C. Masters Men O60
251 29:42 140 Trevor PERCY Portlaoise A.C. Masters Men O40
338 29:43 141 Willie O'DONOGHUE Mooreabbey Milers A.C. Masters Men O60
332 29:57 142 Peter DONOHOE Celbridge A.C. Masters Men O60
337 30:00 143 Pat MURPHY St. Finbarrs A.C. Masters Men O60
317 30:01 144 Ian EGAN Castlegar A.C. Masters Men O55
331 30:11 145 Gary AYLWARD Raheny Shamrock A.C. Masters Men O60
225 30:23 146 Paul MCDONAGH Portlaoise A.C. Masters Men O35
274 30:27 147 Sean MURPHY United Striders A.C. Masters Men O45
306 30:41 148 Pat O'DYWER Lucan Harriers A.C. Masters Men O50
328 30:41 149 Pat O'CALLAGHAN United Striders A.C. Masters Men O55
320 30:56 150 Barry MACKEY Letterkenny A.C. Masters Men O55
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319 31:19 151 Derek HUNTER Sligo A.C. Masters Men O55
308 31:28 152 Bernard PHELAN St. Coca's A.C. Masters Men O50
272 31:36 153 Mark MCMAHON Beechmount Harriers A.C. Masters Men O45
313 31:42 154 Noel CARR An Ríocht A.C. Masters Men O55
330 31:57 155 Douglas SIMPSON Balbriggan A.C. Masters Men O55
329 32:04 156 Michael PENROSE Finn Valley A.C. Masters Men O55
281 32:10 157 Jeremy QUINN Skerries A.C. Masters Men O45
334 33:17 158 George FERGUSON Beechmount Harriers A.C. Masters Men O60
314 33:58 159 Rory CONNOR Sligo A.C. Masters Men O55
288 34:14 160 Garvan BOYCE Finn Valley A.C. Masters Men O50

Senior Men
ID Time Position Name Team Name

380 22:16 1 Darragh MCELHINNEY U.C.D. A.C.
372 22:24 2 Keelan KILREHILL Moy Valley A.C.
351 22:31 3 Dean CASEY Ennis Track A.C.
406 22:39 4 John TRAVERS Donore Harriers
345 22:44 5 Jamie BATTLE Mullingar Harriers A.C.
388 22:46 6 Pierre MURCHAN Dublin City Harriers A.C.
383 22:48 7 Thomas MCSTAY Galway City Harriers A.C.
398 22:57 8 Jack O'LEARY Mullingar Harriers A.C.
369 23:00 9 Emmet JENNINGS Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
367 23:01 10 Paul HARTNETT East Cork A.C.
349 23:15 11 Mitchell BYRNE Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
364 23:18 12 Jose Ignacio GIMENEZ PEREnnis Track A.C.
408 23:18 13 Aleksander WIACEK Poland
356 23:22 14 Eoin EVERARD Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
399 23:28 15 Gavin O'ROURKE Leevale A.C.
360 23:32 16 Gerry FORDE Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
359 23:33 17 William FITZGERALD Craughwell A.C.
397 23:38 18 Seán O'LEARY Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
386 23:39 19 Kevin MOORE Dundrum A.C.
354 23:50 20 Sean DOYLE North Cork A.C.
379 24:01 21 Eoghan MCELHINNEY Bantry A.C.
352 24:03 22 Vinny CONNOLLY Mullingar Harriers A.C.
370 24:08 23 Luke JOHNSTON Moy Valley A.C.
387 24:13 24 Jack MORAN Mullingar Harriers A.C.
389 24:14 25 Michael MURPHY Tullamore Harriers A.C.
355 24:24 26 John DURCAN Togher A.C.
373 24:37 27 Euan LAGAN Mullingar Harriers A.C.
390 24:41 28 Patrick NOONAN Craughwell A.C.
347 24:56 29 Liam BRADY Tullamore Harriers A.C.
396 24:58 30 Oran O'HARE Unattached
363 25:06 31 Aaron GETTY St. Brigids A.C.
393 25:10 32 Rory O'CONNOR North Cork A.C.
404 25:17 33 Eoin SMYTH Tara A.C.
381 25:18 34 Andrew MCKENNA Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
366 25:22 35 Declan GUINA West Limerick A.C.
375 25:24 36 Aogan MACDOMHNAILL West Limerick A.C.
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Results Race 2 - 7500m:
Senior Men

Master Men O35-64

ID Time Position Name Team Name Age Category
392 25:30 37 Dylan O'BRIEN Raheny Shamrock A.C.
407 25:34 38 Dylan WRIGHT Lucan Harriers A.C.
361 25:35 39 Robert FREWEN Raheny Shamrock A.C.
385 25:42 40 Jack MISKELLA Craughwell A.C.
365 25:50 41 David GORMLEY Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
395 25:55 42 Bernard O'HANLON Leevale A.C.
350 26:12 43 Shea CARLIN Finn Valley A.C.
368 26:15 44 Ieuan HOPKINS Brothers Pearse A.C.
346 26:25 45 David BOHAN Galway City Harriers A.C.
394 26:38 46 Graham O'DWYER Raheny Shamrock A.C.
348 26:40 47 Conor BYRNE Galway City Harriers A.C.
382 27:23 48 Conor MCLOUGHLIN Moy Valley A.C.
391 27:33 49 Daniel O'BRIEN Lusk A.C.
371 28:24 50 Shaun KERRS Tír Chonaill A.C.
405 29:02 51 Lucas TARAZ Spain
402 24:05 52 John SHINE Leevale A.C.

Masters Men O35
ID Time Position Name Team Name

217 24:33 1 Shane COLLINS Leevale A.C.
224 24:48 2 Conor MCCAULEY Leevale A.C.
228 24:50 3 Jon J O'DOHERTY Finn Valley A.C.
220 25:06 4 James KELLY Castlecomer A.C.
227 25:14 5 Karl NOLAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
216 25:25 6 Donal COAKLEY Leevale A.C.
223 25:34 7 Thomas LUPTON Portlaoise A.C.
231 25:43 8 Thomas SHERLOCK Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
219 25:45 9 William HUGHES Thurles Crokes A.C.
221 25:51 10 Kieran LITTLE Crusaders A.C.
226 26:01 11 Cathal MCHALE Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
218 26:16 12 Darragh CROSSAN City of Derry A.C. Spartans
230 27:35 13 Niall SHERLOCK Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
222 28:12 14 Daniel LOWE Crusaders A.C.
225 30:23 15 Paul MCDONAGH Portlaoise A.C.

Masters Men O40
ID Time Position Name Team Name

362 24:06 1 Jamie GAHAN Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
252 24:15 2 Niall SHANAHAN An Bru A.C.
247 24:19 3 Paul MOLONEY Mallow A.C.
243 24:45 4 John KINSELLA Bilboa A.C.
236 25:34 5 Martin CUNNINGHAM Tír Chonaill A.C.
249 25:44 6 Brian MURPHY Iveragh A.C.
250 25:47 7 Niall O'CALLAGHAN West Limerick A.C.
240 26:10 8 Michael HERLIHY North Cork A.C.
244 26:25 9 Joe LILLIS United Striders A.C.
242 26:32 10 Derek KIELY Limerick A.C.
378 26:39 11 Ian MCCONKEY Raheny Shamrock A.C.
235 26:39 12 Garry CRIBBIN Celbridge A.C.
232 26:44 13 Raymond BIRCH Letterkenny A.C.
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233 26:50 14 Eric BOLAND Newbridge A.C.
245 26:55 15 Vincent MCGUINNESS Crusaders A.C.
237 27:11 16 Fearghal DELANEY Armagh A.C.
241 27:17 17 Gavin KEOGH Donore Harriers
248 27:27 18 Ronan MOORE Trim A.C.
239 27:42 19 Adrian GROGAN Castlegar A.C.
234 27:46 20 Tony James COX Ballyfin A.C.
251 29:42 21 Trevor PERCY Portlaoise A.C.

Masters Men O45
ID Time Position Name Team Name

376 23:56 1 Brian MAHER Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
282 24:18 2 Declan REED Unattached
279 25:24 3 Paddy O'TOOLE Westport A.C.
269 25:25 4 Dermot MCELCHAR Finn Valley A.C.
271 25:40 5 Ciaran MCGONAGLE Letterkenny A.C.
264 25:46 6 David KIRWIN Raheny Shamrock A.C.
268 25:57 7 Ciaran MCCARTHY Raheny Shamrock A.C.
255 26:20 8 Paul BUCKLEY Ferbane A.C.
277 26:36 9 Ian O'REILLY Brothers Pearse A.C.
262 26:38 10 Ger HARTNETT Tuam A.C.
270 26:42 11 John MCELHILL Finn Valley A.C.
283 26:51 12 Niall SHEIL St. Killian's A.C.
284 27:18 13 Tony STANLEY Beechmount Harriers A.C.
273 27:23 14 Barry MINNOCK Tullamore Harriers A.C.
254 27:28 15 Stephen BRETT Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
276 27:36 16 Alan O'CONNOR United Striders A.C.
256 28:03 17 Will BYRNE Lucan Harriers A.C.
267 28:11 18 Lloyd MALCOLM Galway City Harriers A.C.
258 28:18 19 Gary EGAN An Bru A.C.
274 30:27 20 Sean MURPHY United Striders A.C.
272 31:36 21 Mark MCMAHON Beechmount Harriers A.C.
281 32:10 22 Jeremy QUINN Skerries A.C.

Masters Men O50
ID Time Position Name Team Name

297 25:35 1 Vivian FOLEY Eagle A.C.
310 25:43 2 Declan TOAL North East Runners A.C.
295 26:18 3 Ciaran DIVINEY Crusaders A.C.
296 26:27 4 Stephen DUNCAN Omagh Harriers
294 26:51 5 Mark DAVIS Craughwell A.C.
299 26:55 6 Dónal LEAHY Lios Tuathail A.C.
309 26:58 7 Colin ROBERTS City of Derry A.C. Spartans
303 27:18 8 Kenny MCANDREW Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
304 27:36 9 John MCGRATH United Striders A.C.
301 27:38 10 Sean MACSEOIN Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
293 27:44 11 Patrick CULLETON United Striders A.C.
287 27:51 12 Paul BLANEY Beechmount Harriers A.C.
289 27:55 13 Liam BRADLEY Inishowen A.C.
292 28:02 14 Gerry CARTY Galway City Harriers A.C.
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ID Time Position Name Team Name Age Category
311 28:04 15 Des TREMBLE Donore Harriers
291 28:09 16 Bruce CAMPBELL Sportsworld A.C.
307 28:13 17 Eugene O'KEEFFE Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
302 28:40 18 Robert MALSEED Castlegar A.C.
374 28:52 19 David LEONARD Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
298 28:55 20 Mel HILLIARD Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
306 30:41 21 Pat O'DYWER Lucan Harriers A.C.
308 31:28 22 Bernard PHELAN St. Coca's A.C.
288 34:14 23 Garvan BOYCE Finn Valley A.C.

Masters Men O55
ID Time Position Name Team Name

325 26:23 1 Pauric MCKINNEY Inishowen A.C.
322 26:59 2 Francis MARSH North Down A.C.
326 27:00 3 Eamon MURPHY North Sligo A.C.
316 27:40 4 Paul COWHIE Crusaders A.C.
321 27:42 5 Patrick MALONE Newbridge A.C.
324 28:02 6 Kevin MCGLONE Sligo A.C.
318 28:10 7 Phelim GLYNN Dunboyne A.C.
323 28:14 8 Sean MCCREERY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
312 28:19 9 Tom BLACKBURN Mooreabbey Milers A.C.
315 28:25 10 Michael COUNSEL Trim A.C.
327 28:50 11 Eddie NEWMAN Mullingar Harriers A.C.
317 30:01 12 Ian EGAN Castlegar A.C.
328 30:41 13 Pat O'CALLAGHAN United Striders A.C.
320 30:56 14 Barry MACKEY Letterkenny A.C.
319 31:19 15 Derek HUNTER Sligo A.C.
313 31:42 16 Noel CARR An Ríocht A.C.
330 31:57 17 Douglas SIMPSON Balbriggan A.C.
329 32:04 18 Michael PENROSE Finn Valley A.C.
314 33:58 19 Rory CONNOR Sligo A.C.

Masters Men O60
ID Time Position Name Team Name

339 29:07 1 Tommy PAYNE Tinryland A.C.
336 29:15 2 Martin MCLAUGHLIN Omagh Harriers
335 29:22 3 Kevin GRIFFIN An Ríocht A.C.
338 29:43 4 Willie O'DONOGHUE Mooreabbey Milers A.C.
332 29:57 5 Peter DONOHOE Celbridge A.C.
337 30:00 6 Pat MURPHY St. Finbarrs A.C.
331 30:11 7 Gary AYLWARD Raheny Shamrock A.C.
334 33:17 8 George FERGUSON Beechmount Harriers A.C.
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Autumn Open International
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Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 6000m:
Senior Women 

Master Women O35-64 

ID Time Position Name Team Name Age Category
143 20:08 1 Abbie DONNELLY England Senior Women
147 20:13 2 Grace CARSON Northern Ireland Senior Women
146 20:23 3 Alex MILARD England Senior Women
138 20:32 4 Fionnula ROSS Armagh A.C. Senior Women
144 20:56 5 Sophie TARVER England Senior Women
139 21:06 6 Laura SHAUGHNESSY Galway City Harriers A.C. Senior Women
121 21:10 7 Shona HEASLIP An Ríocht A.C. Senior Women
127 21:11 8 Fiona MCKENNA U.C.D. A.C. Senior Women
101 21:23 9 Nakita BURKE Letterkenny A.C. Senior Women
111 21:25 10 Fiona EVERARD Bandon A.C. Senior Women
145 21:33 11 Kirsty WALKER England Senior Women
108 21:36 12 Nadine DONEGAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Senior Women
128 21:40 13 Edel MONAGHAN Dublin City Harriers A.C. Senior Women
140 21:44 14 Carla SWEENEY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Women
126 21:48 15 Jodie MCCANN Dublin City Harriers A.C. Senior Women
141 21:49 16 Emy THORÉN Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Women
129 21:51 17 Ellen MORAN Galway City Harriers A.C. Senior Women
107 21:58 18 Faye DERVAN Dublin City Harriers A.C. Senior Women
117 22:00 19 Hannah GILLILAND Annadale Striders Senior Women
110 22:06 20 Jennifer ELVIN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Women
130 22:08 21 Lauren MURPHY Cilles A.C. Senior Women
131 22:14 22 Cliona MURPHY Dublin City Harriers A.C. Senior Women
124 22:24 23 Lisa MADDEN Sportsworld A.C. Senior Women
132 22:40 24 Shona O'BRIEN Cork Track A.C. Senior Women
98 22:41 25 Aisling AHERN Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Women

103 22:44 26 Aoife COFFEY Lucan Harriers A.C. Senior Women
136 22:49 27 Amy POLLMAN DAAMEN An Ríocht A.C. Senior Women
105 22:50 28 Avril DEEGAN Dublin City Harriers A.C. Senior Women
100 22:52 29 Lucy BARRETT Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Women
118 23:07 30 Emily GRENNAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Senior Women
135 23:17 31 Roisin O'REILLY U.C.D. A.C. Senior Women
115 23:43 32 Celine GAVIN Dublin City Harriers A.C. Senior Women
106 23:52 33 Lauren DERMODY Castlecomer A.C. Senior Women
114 23:53 34 Aoibhin FLATLEY Swinford A.C. Senior Women

2002 24:02 35 Sile CARROLL Liffey Valley A.C. Senior Women
120 24:07 36 Laura HEALY Ennis Track A.C. Senior Women
112 24:11 37 Aoife FAY Dunleer A.C. Senior Women
116 24:34 38 Rachel GIBSON North Down A.C. Senior Women
102 25:18 39 Sharon CANTWELL Moyne A.C. Senior Women
42 21:07 40 Sinead O'CONNOR Leevale A.C. Masters Women O35
61 21:53 41 Natasha ADAMS Letterkenny A.C. Masters Women O45
39 22:02 42 Laura MCDONNELL Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Masters Women O35
44 22:06 43 Fiona SANTRY East Cork A.C. Masters Women O35
58 22:07 44 Dymphna RYAN Dundrum A.C. Masters Women O40
34 22:11 45 Edel GAFFNEY Trim A.C. Masters Women O35
52 22:16 46 Michelle KENNY Leevale A.C. Masters Women O40
49 22:18 47 Fiona GETTINGS Longford A.C. Masters Women O40
51 22:19 48 Fiona KEHOE Kilmore A.C. Masters Women O40
53 22:22 49 Martina KIELY St. Finbarrs A.C. Masters Women O40
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2022

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 6000m:
Senior Women 

Master Women O35-64 

ID Time Position Name Team Name Age Category
54 22:25 50 Deirdre MCDERMOTT Dublin City Harriers A.C. Masters Women O40
36 22:41 51 Sinéad LAMBE Metro/St. Brigids A.C. Masters Women O35
59 22:42 52 Denise TONER Clones A.C. Masters Women O40
47 22:50 53 Sara DOOHAN Corran A.C. Masters Women O40
73 22:58 54 Zoe QUINN Raheny Shamrock A.C. Masters Women O45
41 23:02 55 Jane-Ann MEEHAN Galway City Harriers A.C. Masters Women O35
65 23:05 56 Caroline DONNELLAN Edenderry A.C. Masters Women O45
63 23:10 57 Karen COSTELLO Dunleer A.C. Masters Women O45
69 23:10 58 Michelle LANNON Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. Masters Women O45
80 23:11 59 Annette KEALY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Masters Women O50
50 23:19 60 Maura KEARNS Donore Harriers Masters Women O40
38 23:24 61 Helen MCCREADY Rosses A.C. Masters Women O35
72 23:28 62 Catherine O'CONNOR Sli Cualann A.C. Masters Women O45
77 23:30 63 Breda GAFFNEY Mallow A.C. Masters Women O50
57 23:44 64 Sarah QUIGLEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Masters Women O40
45 23:50 65 Emma BOLAND Newbridge A.C. Masters Women O40
64 23:58 66 Catriona DEVINE Finn Valley A.C. Masters Women O45
62 24:03 67 Ann Marie CONNELLAN Ennis Track A.C. Masters Women O45
35 24:05 68 Maria JONES Sportsworld A.C. Masters Women O35
76 24:13 69 Carmel CROWLEY Bandon A.C. Masters Women O50
96 24:16 70 Niamh O'SULLIVAN An Ríocht A.C. Masters Women O60
79 24:27 71 Mari JOHNSTON Sligo A.C. Masters Women O50
33 24:39 72 Michelle BOHAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Masters Women O35
55 24:53 73 Rachel MURPHY Unattached Masters Women O40
78 24:58 74 Helen HARTNETT Trim A.C. Masters Women O50

2006 25:05 75 Emilia DAN Dunboyne A.C. Masters Women O50
82 25:12 76 Jacqueline MCMONAGLE City of Derry A.C. Spartans Masters Women O50
89 25:14 77 Maura DERVIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Masters Women O55

2001 25:22 78 Natalie HALL Annadale Striders Masters Women O40
87 25:25 79 Sharon CAHILL An Ríocht A.C. Masters Women O55
40 25:49 80 Orla MCWEENEY Lucan Harriers A.C. Masters Women O35
83 26:18 81 Ashling SMITH Bray Runners A.C. Masters Women O50
91 26:28 82 Debbie GRIFFIN Sli Cualann A.C. Masters Women O55
81 26:32 83 Helen LEONARD Leevale A.C. Masters Women O50
48 26:35 84 Alison DUFF Newbridge A.C. Masters Women O40
60 26:43 85 Sarah WHELAN Clonmel A.C. Masters Women O40
84 27:18 86 Breda SMYTH Lucan Harriers A.C. Masters Women O50
90 27:25 87 Orla GORMLEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Masters Women O55
68 27:35 88 Ann-Marie KENNY Sli Cualann A.C. Masters Women O45
92 27:37 89 Caroline MURPHY Gneeveguilla A.C. Masters Women O55
85 28:07 90 Adrienne ATKINS Raheny Shamrock A.C. Masters Women O55
93 28:34 91 Mary WATTERS Navan A.C. Masters Women O55
75 28:44 92 Alma CAPT Raheny Shamrock A.C. Masters Women O50
94 28:59 93 Mary BROWNE Lucan Harriers A.C. Masters Women O60
46 29:23 94 Caroline BUCKLEY Trim A.C. Masters Women O40
88 30:07 95 Sharon COSTELLO Trim A.C. Masters Women O55
95 30:19 96 Una Winifred GAVIN City of Derry A.C. Spartans Masters Women O60
97 30:39 97 Ann TOBIN Trim A.C. Masters Women O60
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2022

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 6000m:
Senior Women 

Master Women O35-64 

ID Time Position Name Team Name Age Category
Senior Women

ID Time Position Name Team Name
143 20:08 1 Abbie DONNELLY England
147 20:13 2 Grace CARSON Northern Ireland
146 20:23 3 Alex MILARD England
138 20:32 4 Fionnula ROSS Armagh A.C.
144 20:56 5 Sophie TARVER England
139 21:06 6 Laura SHAUGHNESSY Galway City Harriers A.C.
121 21:10 7 Shona HEASLIP An Ríocht A.C.
127 21:11 8 Fiona MCKENNA U.C.D. A.C.
101 21:23 9 Nakita BURKE Letterkenny A.C.
111 21:25 10 Fiona EVERARD Bandon A.C.
145 21:33 11 Kirsty WALKER England
108 21:36 12 Nadine DONEGAN Tullamore Harriers A.C.
128 21:40 13 Edel MONAGHAN Dublin City Harriers A.C.
140 21:44 14 Carla SWEENEY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
126 21:48 15 Jodie MCCANN Dublin City Harriers A.C.
141 21:49 16 Emy THORÉN Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
129 21:51 17 Ellen MORAN Galway City Harriers A.C.
107 21:58 18 Faye DERVAN Dublin City Harriers A.C.
117 22:00 19 Hannah GILLILAND Annadale Striders
110 22:06 20 Jennifer ELVIN Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
130 22:08 21 Lauren MURPHY Cilles A.C.
131 22:14 22 Cliona MURPHY Dublin City Harriers A.C.
124 22:24 23 Lisa MADDEN Sportsworld A.C.
132 22:40 24 Shona O'BRIEN Cork Track A.C.
98 22:41 25 Aisling AHERN Raheny Shamrock A.C.

103 22:44 26 Aoife COFFEY Lucan Harriers A.C.
136 22:49 27 Amy POLLMAN DAAMEN An Ríocht A.C.
105 22:50 28 Avril DEEGAN Dublin City Harriers A.C.
100 22:52 29 Lucy BARRETT Raheny Shamrock A.C.
118 23:07 30 Emily GRENNAN Tullamore Harriers A.C.
135 23:17 31 Roisin O'REILLY U.C.D. A.C.
115 23:43 32 Celine GAVIN Dublin City Harriers A.C.
106 23:52 33 Lauren DERMODY Castlecomer A.C.
114 23:53 34 Aoibhin FLATLEY Swinford A.C.

2002 24:02 35 Sile CARROLL Liffey Valley A.C.
120 24:07 36 Laura HEALY Ennis Track A.C.
112 24:11 37 Aoife FAY Dunleer A.C.
116 24:34 38 Rachel GIBSON North Down A.C.
102 25:18 39 Sharon CANTWELL Moyne A.C.

Masters Women O35
ID Time Position Name Team Name
42 21:07 1 Sinead O'CONNOR Leevale A.C.
39 22:02 2 Laura MCDONNELL Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
44 22:06 3 Fiona SANTRY East Cork A.C.
34 22:11 4 Edel GAFFNEY Trim A.C.
36 22:41 5 Sinéad LAMBE Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2022

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 6000m:
Senior Women 

Master Women O35-64 

ID Time Position Name Team Name Age Category
41 23:02 6 Jane-Ann MEEHAN Galway City Harriers A.C.
38 23:24 7 Helen MCCREADY Rosses A.C.
35 24:05 8 Maria JONES Sportsworld A.C.
33 24:39 9 Michelle BOHAN Mullingar Harriers A.C.
40 25:49 10 Orla MCWEENEY Lucan Harriers A.C.

Masters Women O40
ID Time Position Name Team Name
58 22:07 1 Dymphna RYAN Dundrum A.C.
52 22:16 2 Jeremy QUINN Leevale A.C.
49 22:18 3 Fiona GETTINGS Longford A.C.
51 22:19 4 Fiona KEHOE Kilmore A.C.
53 22:22 5 Martina KIELY St. Finbarrs A.C.
54 22:25 6 Deirdre MCDERMOTT Dublin City Harriers A.C.
59 22:42 7 Denise TONER Clones A.C.
47 22:50 8 Sara DOOHAN Corran A.C.
50 23:19 9 Maura KEARNS Donore Harriers
57 23:44 10 Sarah QUIGLEY Raheny Shamrock A.C.
45 23:50 11 Emma BOLAND Newbridge A.C.
55 24:53 12 Rachel MURPHY Unattached

2001 25:22 13 Natalie HALL Annadale Striders
48 26:35 14 Alison DUFF Newbridge A.C.
60 26:43 15 Sarah WHELAN Clonmel A.C.
46 29:23 16 Caroline BUCKLEY Trim A.C.

Masters Women O45
ID Time Position Name Team Name
61 21:53 1 Natasha ADAMS Letterkenny A.C.
73 22:58 2 Zoe QUINN Raheny Shamrock A.C.
65 23:05 3 Caroline DONNELLAN Edenderry A.C.
63 23:10 4 Karen COSTELLO Dunleer A.C.
69 23:10 5 Michelle LANNON Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
72 23:28 6 Catherine O'CONNOR Sli Cualann A.C.
64 23:58 7 Catriona DEVINE Finn Valley A.C.
62 24:03 8 Ann Marie CONNELLAN Ennis Track A.C.
68 27:35 9 Ann-Marie KENNY Sli Cualann A.C.

Masters Women O50
ID Time Position Name Team Name
80 23:11 1 Annette KEALY Raheny Shamrock A.C.
77 23:30 2 Breda GAFFNEY Mallow A.C.
76 24:13 3 Carmel CROWLEY Bandon A.C.
79 24:27 4 Mari JOHNSTON Sligo A.C.
78 24:58 5 Helen HARTNETT Trim A.C.

2006 25:05 6 Emilia DAN Dunboyne A.C.
82 25:12 7 Jacqueline MCMONAGLE City of Derry A.C. Spartans
83 26:18 8 Ashling SMITH Bray Runners A.C.
81 26:32 9 Helen LEONARD Leevale A.C.
84 27:18 10 Breda SMYTH Lucan Harriers A.C.
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2022

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 6000m:
Senior Women 

Master Women O35-64 

ID Time Position Name Team Name Age Category
75 28:44 11 Alma CAPT Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Masters Women O55
ID Time Position Name Team Name
89 25:14 1 Maura DERVIN Mullingar Harriers A.C.
87 25:25 2 Sharon CAHILL An Ríocht A.C.
91 26:28 3 Debbie GRIFFIN Sli Cualann A.C.
90 27:25 4 Orla GORMLEY Raheny Shamrock A.C.
92 27:37 5 Caroline MURPHY Gneeveguilla A.C.
85 28:07 6 Adrienne ATKINS Raheny Shamrock A.C.
93 28:34 7 Mary WATTERS Navan A.C.
88 30:07 8 Sharon COSTELLO Trim A.C.

Masters Women O60
ID Time Position Name Team Name
96 24:16 1 Niamh O'SULLIVAN An Ríocht A.C.
94 28:59 2 Mary BROWNE Lucan Harriers A.C.
95 30:19 3 Una Winifred GAVIN City of Derry A.C. Spartans
97 30:39 4 Ann TOBIN Trim A.C.
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2022

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 2 - 6000m:
Junior Men 

ID Time Position Name Team Name Age Category
167 18:19 1 Sean M MCGINLEY Finn Valley A.C. Junior Men
170 18:30 2 Niall MURPHY Ennis Track A.C. Junior Men
175 18:32 3 Cathal O'REILLY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Junior Men
159 18:44 4 Sean COTTER Craughwell A.C. Junior Men
155 18:47 5 Dylan CASEY Ennis Track A.C. Junior Men
162 18:49 6 Mark HANRAHAN Ennis Track A.C. Junior Men
171 19:03 7 Oisin MURRAY An Ríocht A.C. Junior Men
158 19:03 8 Billy COOGAN Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Junior Men
176 19:07 9 Luke PURCELL Nenagh Olympic A.C. Junior Men
165 19:09 10 Matthew LAVERY North Belfast Harriers Junior Men
181 19:09 11 Kyle THOMPSON Loughview A.C. Junior Men
166 19:12 12 Sean LAWTON Durrus A.C. Junior Men
177 19:17 13 Eoin RICHARDS St. Coca's A.C. Junior Men
163 19:18 14 Cian HODGINS Nenagh Olympic A.C. Junior Men
153 19:23 15 James BOLTON Donore Harriers Junior Men
157 19:27 16 Barry CONWAY Ennis Track A.C. Junior Men
183 19:28 17 Alex VAN BUTTINGHA WICGreystones and District A.C. Junior Men
160 19:29 18 Oisin DAVIS Craughwell A.C. Junior Men
174 19:40 19 Cian O'BOYLE Ennis Track A.C. Junior Men

2005 19:51 20 Eanna O'BRADAIGH Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Junior Men
179 19:59 21 Aaron SHORTEN St. L. OToole A.C. Junior Men
182 20:00 22 Oisin TOYE Finn Valley A.C. Junior Men
154 20:00 23 Daniel BUCKLEY Leevale A.C. Junior Men
169 20:16 24 James MINEY Annalee A.C. Junior Men
152 20:33 25 Mathys BOCQUET Craughwell A.C. Junior Men
184 20:49 26 Gabriel FARRUGIA Malta Junior Men
172 20:51 27 Jared MURRAY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Junior Men
168 20:52 28 Ciaran MCNAMEE Youghal A.C. Junior Men
178 21:04 29 Colin RYAN Ennis Track A.C. Junior Men
150 21:06 30 Ben ACHESON North Down A.C. Junior Men
161 21:20 31 Daniel DINES North Down A.C. Junior Men
164 21:52 32 Ethan ISLES North Down A.C. Junior Men
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2022

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 6000m:
Master Men O65+ 

ID Time Position Name Team Name Age Category
198 24:12 1 Eugene MOYNIHAN Marian A.C. Masters Men O65
195 24:43 2 Martin MCDONALD Ballyroan Abbeyleix and District Masters Men O65
189 24:53 3 Joe GOUGH West Waterford A.C. Masters Men O65
202 25:07 4 Gerry O'DOHERTY City of Derry A.C. Spartans Masters Men O65
210 25:12 5 Edward WALSH Tinryland A.C. Masters Men O65
187 25:28 6 James COTTLE Crusaders A.C. Masters Men O65
211 25:36 7 Billy TYRELL Sli Cualann A.C. Masters Men O65
188 25:45 7 Eugene DOHERTY Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Masters Men O65
201 25:46 8 Michael MURPHY St. Finbarrs A.C. Masters Men O65
205 25:52 9 Desie SHORTEN Sli Cualann A.C. Masters Men O65
191 26:24 10 Martin KERR Milford A.C. Masters Men O70
204 26:31 11 Andrew ROGERS St. Peter's A.C. Masters Men O65
193 27:31 12 Domhnall MACAULEY Beechmount Harriers A.C. Masters Men O65
200 27:32 13 Johnjoe MURPHY Tinryland A.C. Masters Men O70
194 28:42 14 Brian MCBRIDE Letterkenny A.C. Masters Men O70
208 28:45 15 Patrick SWEENEY Mayo A.C. Masters Men O70
185 28:50 16 William BELTON Sli Cualann A.C. Masters Men O70
186 29:40 17 Conor COONEY Drogheda and District A.C. Masters Men O70
190 30:28 18 Ken HIGGS Eagle A.C. Masters Men O70
206 30:35 19 Michael SMITH Laragh A.C. Masters Men O70
199 30:37 20 Richard MULLINS St Abbans A.C. Masters Men O75
192 30:40 21 Michael KIELY Rising Sun A.C. Masters Men O75
197 30:45 22 Sean MCMULLIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Masters Men O75
207 34:05 23 Joseph STEWART Jog Lisburn R.C. Masters Men O75

Masters Men O65
ID Time Position Name Team Name

198 24:12 1 Eugene MOYNIHAN Marian A.C.
195 24:43 2 Martin MCDONALD Ballyroan Abbeyleix and District A.C.
189 24:53 3 Joe GOUGH West Waterford A.C.
202 25:07 4 Gerry O'DOHERTY City of Derry A.C. Spartans
210 25:12 5 Edward WALSH Tinryland A.C.
187 25:28 6 James COTTLE Crusaders A.C.
211 25:36 7 Billy TYRELL Sli Cualann A.C.
188 25:45 8 Eugene DOHERTY Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
201 25:46 9 Michael MURPHY St. Finbarrs A.C.
205 25:52 10 Desie SHORTEN Sli Cualann A.C.
204 26:31 11 Andrew ROGERS St. Peter's A.C.
193 27:31 12 Domhnall MACAULEY Beechmount Harriers A.C.

Masters Men O70
ID Time Position Name Team Name

191 26:24 1 Martin KERR Milford A.C.
200 27:32 2 Johnjoe MURPHY Tinryland A.C.
194 28:42 3 Brian MCBRIDE Letterkenny A.C.
208 28:45 4 Patrick SWEENEY Mayo A.C.
185 28:50 5 William BELTON Sli Cualann A.C.
186 29:40 6 Conor COONEY Drogheda and District A.C.
190 30:28 7 Ken HIGGS Eagle A.C.
206 30:35 8 Michael SMITH Laragh A.C.
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2022

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 6000m:
Master Men O65+ 

ID Time Position Name Team Name Age Category

Masters Men O75
ID Time Position Name Team Name

199 30:37 1 Richard MULLINS St Abbans A.C.
192 30:40 2 Michael KIELY Rising Sun A.C.
197 30:45 3 Sean MCMULLIN Mullingar Harriers A.C.
207 34:05 4 Joseph STEWART Jog Lisburn R.C.
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2022

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 4500m:
Junior Women 

Master Women O65+ 

ID Time Position Name Team Name Age Category
14 16:08 1 Avril MILLERICK Youghal A.C. Junior Women

148 16:18 2 Jess NORKETT England Junior Women
7 16:21 3 Nicole DINAN Leevale A.C. Junior Women
8 16:31 4 Muireann DUFFY Clonmel A.C. Junior Women
6 16:47 5 Niamh CUNNEEN Nenagh Olympic A.C. Junior Women

11 16:54 6 Eimear MAHER Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Junior Women
10 16:55 7 Emma LANDERS Youghal A.C. Junior Women
9 17:00 8 Hannah KEHOE Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Junior Women

20 17:16 9 Amy Greene Finn Valley A.C. Junior Women
15 17:17 10 Sadhbh MOHAN Metro/St. Brigids A.C. Junior Women
18 17:26 11 Saoirse O'BRIEN Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Junior Women
13 17:28 12 Ellen MCLOUGHLIN Metro/St. Brigids A.C. Junior Women
16 17:33 13 Emma MURRAY Clonmel A.C. Junior Women
4 17:34 14 Laura COONEY Clonmel A.C. Junior Women

17 18:10 15 Emer O'BRIEN Finn Valley A.C. Junior Women
3 18:40 16 Holly CARROLL Blarney/Inniscara A.C. Junior Women

12 18:51 17 Viviana MCCANN Metro/St. Brigids A.C. Junior Women
2 18:57 18 Sarah BRADLEY Finn Valley A.C. Junior Women
1 19:22 19 Nuala BOSE Finn Valley A.C. Junior Women

30 19:38 20 Pauline MORAN Mayo A.C. Masters Women O65
24 20:44 21 Majella DISKIN An Ríocht A.C. Masters Women O65
27 21:19 22 Eileen KENNY Athlone A.C. Masters Women O70
25 21:21 23 Margaret GLAVEY Mayo A.C. Masters Women O70
21 21:45 24 Noreen BONNER Finn Valley A.C. Masters Women O65
29 22:36 25 Carmel MACDOMHNAILL West Limerick A.C. Masters Women O65
22 23:27 26 Phyllis BROWNE Star of the Sea A.C. Masters Women O70
32 23:39 27 Nuala REILLY Drogheda and District A.C. Masters Women O65
26 24.33 28 Mary JENNINGS Waterford A.C. Masters Women O65
23 25.33 29 June COMISKEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Masters Women O75
28 25.58 30 Marion LYONS St. Finbarrs A.C. Masters Women O65
31 25.58 31 Eileen O'BRIEN Lucan Harriers A.C. Masters Women O70

Junior Women
ID Time Position Name Team Name
14 16:08 1 Avril MILLERICK Youghal A.C.

148 16:18 2 Jess NORKETT England
7 16:21 3 Nicole DINAN Leevale A.C.
8 16:31 4 Muireann DUFFY Clonmel A.C.
6 16:47 5 Niamh CUNNEEN Nenagh Olympic A.C.

11 16:54 6 Eimear MAHER Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
10 16:55 7 Emma LANDERS Youghal A.C.
9 17:00 8 Hannah KEHOE Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

20 17:16 9 Amy Greene Finn Valley A.C.
15 17:17 10 Sadhbh MOHAN Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
18 17:26 11 Saoirse O'BRIEN Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
13 17:28 12 Ellen MCLOUGHLIN Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
16 17:33 13 Emma MURRAY Clonmel A.C.
4 17:34 14 Laura COONEY Clonmel A.C.

17 18:10 15 Emer O'BRIEN Finn Valley A.C.
3 18:40 16 Holly CARROLL Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
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Autumn Open International
XC Festival 2022

Sports Ireland - National XC Course

Results Race 1 - 4500m:
Junior Women 

Master Women O65+ 

ID Time Position Name Team Name Age Category
12 18:51 17 Viviana MCCANN Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
2 18:57 18 Sarah BRADLEY Finn Valley A.C.
1 19:22 19 Nuala BOSE Finn Valley A.C.

Masters Women O65
ID Time Position Name Team Name
30 19:38 1 Pauline MORAN Mayo A.C.
24 20:44 2 Majella DISKIN An Ríocht A.C.
21 21:45 3 Noreen BONNER Finn Valley A.C.
29 22:36 4 Carmel MACDOMHNAILL West Limerick A.C.
32 23:39 5 Nuala REILLY Drogheda and District A.C.
26 24:33 6 Mary JENNINGS Waterford A.C.
28 25:58 7 Marion LYONS St. Finbarrs A.C.

Masters Women O70
ID Time Position Name Team Name
27 21:19 1 Eileen KENNY Athlone A.C.
25 21:21 2 Margaret GLAVEY Mayo A.C.
22 23:27 3 Phyllis BROWNE Star of the Sea A.C.
31 25:58 4 Eileen O'BRIEN Lucan Harriers A.C.

Masters Women O75
ID Time Position Name Team Name
23 25:33 1 June COMISKEY Raheny Shamrock A.C.
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